Clinton County Sheriffs Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy Warick

APPROVED BY: Sgt. Lefebvre

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Kimberlee K. Kedmenec

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 35-Female

CHARGES: Violation of Family Court Act

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 09/04/2014 at 11:33AM

NARRATIVE: The above defendant was arrested on a Clinton County Family Court warrant for failing to comply with the terms of the Clinton County Family Treatment Court.

DISPOSITION: The defendant was processed, arraigned, and committed to the Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$1000 cash bail or \$2000 bond pending further court action